west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

Bz 00 9064045 Thursday, March 7, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 4-1099
47-045-00771-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator’s Well Number: 4-1099
Farm Name: PATTERSON, H. M.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-045-00771-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/7/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.



470450077

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about

the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

. twenty-four (24) hours.
Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and

prior to running and cementing casing.
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Plugging Prognosis

APt 4704500771
West Virginia, Logan County

Casing Sahe

10-3/4” @ 381’ (Midget Bottom Hole Packer set on bottom in sand)
7" @ 1408’ (cement information unknown)
™D @ 3578

Completion: Perforation —Shot w/ 11,0004 Trojan Powder from 2430’-3578’
Fresii Watsi: 270°; B54%; GOU, 8457 663
Salt Water: None Listed

Caz Shoves: 14447 1568%; 30807; 31867, 32587, 3476°; 2450°
Oil Shows: None Listed

Coal: None Listed

Elevation: 1008°

13

Notify Inspector Brian Warden @ (304) 205-3229, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.
Chack and racord pressuras on csg/thg.
Check TD w/ sandline/tbg.

Pumnp Gel hetweon ea

-§, -
i

oos e o

Run in to 3578’ Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole with gel. Pump at
least 10 bbls gel. Pump 1248’ Class L cement plug from 3578° to 2330° (Completion and
gas show phig). Tag TOC. Top off as needed.
6. TOOHw/thgto 1618’. Pump 262’ Class L cement plug from 1618’ to 1356’ (Gas Show and
7” esg shosg plug).
7. Free point 7” csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50’ infout of
cut. TOOH wi thg to tep of slug. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate,gs needed. %,/

2

8. TOOH w/thgto 1059, Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 1059’ to&ﬁﬁ*(ﬁ@fﬁon plug).
9. TOOM w/thgto 743, Puinj 238° Class L cemient plug from 7437 1o 504 (Fresh Watar plug).

10. Free point 10-3/4" ¢sg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50’
infout of cut. TOOH w/ thg to top of plug. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as

needed.
11. If the 10-3/4” csg doesn’t pull, set a plug across the shoe, TOOH w/ tbg to 431°. Pump 100’
C 14371 37 3/4” ogg shoe plug).
lass L cement plug from 431 to 337° (10-3/4 jﬁsu ghas plug) 4 a /W./

12. TOOH w/ thg to 320°. Pump 48%° Class L mntgug from 320° to-228’ (Fresh water plug). g@m(, /ﬂb f
13. TOOH w/ thgto 100°. Pump 100° Class L cement plug from 100" to Surface (Surface plug).
14. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument,

RECEIVED
Office of Oil & Gas

FEB 27 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection



STATE OF WESY VIRGINIA -, '~ [ -'¢ ¢
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS DIVISION |4
Quadrangle LO@U. WELL RECORD .- -
Petmit No__108-TIL __ - Oil or Gea Well____GAS !
. PR P ERIND ) '
Com;.)_nny OHE;‘IS, LEBBEY-0 - GAS DEP HEITE Casing and | Ulc(i I;I E Left In Plcker; s
" Address__Ps_O. Box 4168, Charleston b, V. Va. - Tubing Driling |  Well
Farm_He M. Potterson Acres. 876 —-
Location (wagc;i) z - - Size - e -
Wellr.\lo. I iﬁeriﬂl To. 1099) Elev 998.37 m: .- ) Kind of Packer. )
. Dist}icL_mn County. Logan 13 - = ' et . :
The surface é! tract is owmed in fee by ) i 10. 3/1* 381'2" | 381.'2" Size of, i
v - Address 8.5 /8" 991 '8 Pulled
Minernl rights are owned by. lessor - M L 14031 —1ho3t- - Depthget
o i _Address ' 53/16
Drilling commenced L12-60 : I Per, top i
Drilling completed_____ " 6-3-60 S-S Perf. bottom ‘
Date Shot_6-6-60 ¥ rom_ 2430 _ Ty 8_ _ Liners Used Pert. top N
with__ 11,100¥ Trojon Powder - . . . | Pert. bottom ;
Open Flow - /10ths Water in _ Inch = = :
/10ths Mere. in__ : Inch CASING CEMENTED_____SIZE No. Ft Date’ .
Volume____ "~ ‘Br, Shale 67 M cu.Ft Co
Rock P e 519 s 7 doys FES. )
0:: ST L ' bbla. 1at 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 242 vepr U8  mvemes
Fresh water__ 2900 T2 geqt oo s 9O, 604 et —953° FEET_36 _ INCHES FEET INCHES
Satewater——. foet __ feet . __ FEET INCHES __FEET. INCHES
Formation | Color - [ Myger Fop Bottom of Water Foind Remarks
S Soft ) 15
Black" Soft 15 . 26
Grey Hard . R6 b6
Dark Soft 46 51
Grey Haxrd - 91 66 .
Dark Soft - 66 98 § RECEIVED
Light Hard ‘g8 118 . Office of OI| & Gas
Dark Soft 118 136 - o
Grey Hard 136 176 R ' ' FEB 2 752[]24
Black Soft 176 aﬁ Lt a :
Light Hard 218 & o . _ WV Departhent of
ﬁi gog: gﬁg gﬁg AT ' Ervironmentai iProtection
i ° -‘ i
Dark Haxd =249 261 o |
Grey Hard - 261 -553 Weter ot 27D', 1 BER ;
. . . L-16-60 i
Installed 1D-3/4" csg. At 381 with ¢
Midget Bottpm Hole Packgr set on bottom !
' . . o : in cand.
Coal, Black Soft 553 556 Water at 554', 3 BPH |
Slate Daxk Soft 556 - 596
Sand Crey Hard : 596 611 Water at 60D!', hole filling i
Slate . Dark Soft e -621 :
Slate - Black Soft £21 623 :
Settling Sand Light Hard - 623 L) Water at 64', hole i ;
Sand Grey Hard 69 e Water levell 4OO' at 693 Y
Slate Dark . Soft LTh2 T ;
Sand Grey Hard -7 .8or .
51 & Shls Dark Soft 801 ~816 i
Sand, Grey . Hard 816 ;932 . :
Iime = Dark Hard "932 5ho
Red Rock Red Hard - glio ~ 965 i
Slate Iight Soft 965 978 S !
Red Rock Red Soft 978 988 |..7iAN 3
Lize Grey Eard o83 1003 ;
T

{Over}



4704500771

Formation . Color ng&fr Top f5 Batfom 3“",;2::1_ ?:g;'& Remarks
4-28-60
Installed Btnb;/ﬁ" csg. ap 992' with
- . Midget Bottda Hole Spank Pecker.
Red Rock Red . Soft 1003 1025
Lime Light Hard 1025 10k2
Slate . Dark | Soft 1042 1048
Red Rock Red. Soft 1048 1078
Iime Grey. Hard 1078 1088
Lime Dark Hard 1088 1113
Slate . Dark Soft 1113 1117
Lima'. Dark Hard 1y 112k
SL & Shls | -Daxk Soft 112) 1136
Line Dark Hard 1136 162 _
Red Rock Red Soft 162 1s1 - !
Line Dark Hard 1191 1245 ‘
Sand Grey Hord 1245 127h
Idme Dark Herd 227k 1284
Sond . Grey Hard 1284 1294
Slate Dark Sof't 120k 1305 . -
L. Lime Dark Hard 1355 1355
Slete Dark Soft 1355 1356
Big Lime Light Hard 1356 1366
Big Iime Dark Hard 1366 1386 5-5-60 :
Big Lime Light Hoxd 1386 k60 Instailed 7| esg. at 1406 oo shoe in |
o . ) » red clsy ;
- - Gas 1444t 1.3 MCF
" Ll ‘ . SIM 1460 =| Sand I¥ 1460 R
Big Lime Grey Hard 1460 1483 !
Big Iime White Hard 1483 1607 Gas 1568' T.TKCF |
Red Injun Red Hard 1607 1633 .
51 & Shls Dark Med. 1633 1696 i
Weir Sand | Light Hard 1696 17T R :
51 & Shis Dark Med. 17Th 1808 ’ :
S1 & Shis Light Soft 1808 1903 :
51 & Shls Dark Med. 1903 1962
81 & Shis Light Med. 1962 2081
51 & Shis Light Sof't 2081 2083
Coffee Shale Brown Soft 2083 2099 :
. Berea Grey Hard | 2089 2117 SIM 2102 =| Sopd IM 2103
" Blate :Dark Soft - . | 217 2123 '
Berea 1ight Haxd 2123 2160
Lime Shells - Light Hard 2160 2180
81 % Shls Dark, Med. 2180 2332
Idme Shellt Idght | -Hard 2332 2360 -19-60
Pulled 8-5/P" cnoimg
51 & Shls Dark Soft 2360 2405 : _ '
Sl & Shls.| Dark Med. 2405 2458 RECEIVED
Iime . | . Daxk ‘Bard 2%58 2&23 Office of Oit & Gas
51 & Shils Dark -{. Soft 2hg3 2569
Lime Shelld Light | ‘Hard 2569 2599 , FEB 27 2024
S1 & Shls Dark Med. 2283 2622 ' ’
81 & Shls Dark Soft 2 27 WV Depariment of
S1 & Shle | Dark Med. 2766 2780 - S vV oD ;
* Yime Dark Hand 2780 2797 7 y Environmental Protection
Sl & Shls Light Hed. 27197 - 2951 o -
S1 & Shls Dark Hed. 2951 3090 Test 3090' “h 1.5 MCF
Sl & Shls park Soft 3090 3176 :
Er. Shale Brown'| - Soft N76 3255 SIM 3186 = Sand IM ’
Iime Shellt Idght | Hexd 3855 3275 Gag-7 3258 2.2 MCF
Br. Shale |. - Brown Soft 3275 3335
§1 & Shls {. Light | Med. 33% . 3317
Br, Shale | Browo Soft 3377 3553 Test 34764 1.5 ¥
' : . Gas 340! .y
Slate © Vhite Soft 3553 3578 .
Total Depth 3578 SLL3578 o Sond LM 3373
Date.....June 22 , 18 60
APPROVED_ OWENS, LIBREY-OWENS GAS ,BEPARﬂ:fEll‘l' Omser

By. é, /)/

vl
A. H, Smith, Titte)land, Engrg. & Geol.
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oa-10
STATE oF WEsT VIRGINIA - Lo é - - -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
oIl AND GAS DivisioN [ &7 4
Quadranele___Jognnn =~
WELL RECORD s
Permit No__ LOZ-TIL CONTLHUED Ot or Gas Well._ S0
{XIND)
Company. GAS DEPARTMENT Casing and Used in Left In Packers
Address___P._O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.  Tubing Drilling Well acke
Farm H. M. Patterson reres OT0 .
Lotation (wateta) . ) Size ]
Well Mo, Serlal) Ho. X . Elev 998.37 18 Kind of Packer. -
District.__IORAN County. logen 1
The surface of tract Is owned in fee by 10 Size of.
Address 141
Mineral rights arc owned by. e5% Depth set.
: _Address 53/16
Drilling commenced. 3 | Perf. top.
Drilling completed 2 Perf. hottem
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top—
With, Perf, bottom
Open Flow S10ths Water in Inch -
- /10ths Mere in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE, No. Ft. Date
Volume Cu. Ie.
Rock Pressurc ibs, hrs. o FRET -
OiL bbls,, Ist 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A A - INCHES
Fresh water feot {feet FEET JN(_]HF“-“ FEET. INCHES
- Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hg::}‘or Top Bottom o(:uWEtl.e‘r F::é: Reuarks
6-6-60
Bhot with 11,100# Trojep Fowder from
2430 to 357p' (2:50 P.M.)
Test Befere| Shot: 2.7 MCF
Teat 15 Minl, After Shotp 1193 MCF
Tect 15 Hrsl, " . 76 MCF
6=7-60
Finel Open Flow Br. Shale 67 MCF
Shut in at {10z 30 A. M. in 7" casing
RECEIVED
Office of Qi & Gas
WA/ Depariment of
Environmental Prctection
L
AR v
v 8 ™
LRy <
o 24 [
£ =2zD
2 =5 a
~ EZn
v, B Y|
. . C.
(Over) =LY
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Formation Color Ilasl;dnor Top Tattom 02"\"((5:::- ?;pg“ Remarks
i)
; LY
RECEIVED
Office of O & Gas
FEB 27 2024
WV Deparment of
Environmental Protection
t Y P
i B ;
—tiw 1
Date__ June 22 10 60

AFPROVED_OWENS, LIBEEY-QWINS GAS DEPARTMENT .
, Owner

By. 4/5/2@}54%

A. H. Smith, Mglz‘i{la) Iand, Engrg. & Geol.
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STATE 0" WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL ARD GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OJL. AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MiNEs,

Charleston, W. Va.
H. M. Patterssn et als OWENS, JIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARMMENT
mT COAL OPERATOR ON COAL DWHER MNAMS OF WELL DPFERATOR
®. 0, Box 265, Rolden, W. Va. P. 0. Box 4168, Cnarleston &, W. Va.
ARLARER COMPLETE ATERKST -
April 7, 19 60

COAL OPERATOR DR COLAL DWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION
Logan

District

ADDRERY

Logan County,

oo
DOWHER OF MIHNERAL RIGHTS

Well No__ % (Serdal No, 1099) griss (& 99837

atuntss K. M. Patterson

GENTLEMEN:. F7F Retea

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the shove named farm or tract of fand for

oil end gas, hoving-foe-titlo-thercio - formam the ot srmvy-be} under grant or lease dated

Ferm

July T, 1959 , made by, H. M. Patterson et als to
Owens-I1linois Glass Co. & Iibbey-Ovenn-Ford Glass Co'.‘m d recorded on theLLED 4oy

of Decembey, 1958
Book_23 | pagL._.agL.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a compelent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator an the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County nbove named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no conl operstars operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound.
aries of the same, who have napped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal eperators of conl owners (if any) obove named as addressecs,

The above named coal operators or conl owners (if any) arc notified that any objections they may
desize to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Scction 3 of sald Code, il
the drilling of a well at said propesed location will cause a dangerous condition in or abont their respective
coal mines, must be received Yy, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
& copy of this notice and accompanying plat by ssid Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use ir  -Xing such objections will be furnished to them by 1he Department of Mines promptly
on request and that o su-4 objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such, .l jections are besed and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location =hould
be moved to overcome same,

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

(The next parograph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mniled by registered mail, or calivercd to the above

. . same
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day.__ before,

or on the same day with the wwiling or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIEBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL oFtRATOR

P. 0. Box 'hlsa

ETREET

Well Upurntor} Charleston k4,

CiTy oR TOWN

") West Virginia

P2 STATE

f N .
*Section 3 ... .1t nn'luel:/l;hj‘e:lmm be filed or be found by the department of mines, within aaid period of
ten days from the receipt of sald motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shell forthwith lssuc to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the conl operators to the lecation, or found thereto by the department, and that the same i3
apptoved nnd the well operator authorized to preceed to drill at said location,

LOG-T771
77/ __E.__Psmrr NussEr

RECEIVED
Office of O# & Gas

FEB 27 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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WW-4A 1) Date: 2/9/2024
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number Patterson HM 4-1099
3) API Well No.: 47 - 045 - 00771

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Benjamin F. Patterson Name
Address PO Box 304 Address
Pecks Mill, WV 25547
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name See Attached
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Brian Warden (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 49 Elk Creek Rd. Name
Address

Telephone  (304) 205-3229

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Capies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator _Diversified Production, LLC RECEIVED
By: Chris Veazey /" 22 : - )
Its: Director of Administration i FEB 27 2074
Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 WV Department of
Telephone 304-590-7707 =T
Ny - OFFICIALSEAL |
} ‘ _ C{ NOTARY PUBLIC ‘
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA )
dél (s 4\ 1 { Notary Jeffrey Bush :p
My Commission Expires 7 L iy NOD o bosr I, 303X nave:‘ﬂ%y; n\;vyvsztmaa q’
" Y ; 7 28, 2028

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.
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APl 47-045-00771

Coal Owners

Benjamin F. Patterson PO Box 304
Pecks Mill, WV 25547

Alyce Patterson PO Box 1123
Mt. Gay, WV 25637

Clarence Patterson, Jr. PO Box 376
Mt. Gay, WV 25637

James Patterson 601 Declaration Dr.
Charles Town, WV 25414

Mary Midkiff 2153 Thunder Rd.
Chapmanville, WV 25508

Sarah Matthews 12315 Tracey Ann Rd.
Jacksonvilie, FL 32223

RECEI{VED
Office of Q& Gas

FEB 27 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

2/9/24, 10:52 AM

4704500771

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
2024-02-08
25301
4000004
Retail . "I
4.0 OZFLAT 0501000010716
USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™
gr S 5°
=8, . E3
9407 1362 0855 1329 4027 33 855 &2
& - 3¢
g O e g g bbby @

BENJAMIN F PATTERSON
PO BOX 304
PECKS MILL WV 25547-0304

1M

https:/imy.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

2/9/24, 10:53 AM

4704500771

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1329 4167 78

geltet el g Ly e Pl

ALYCE PATTERSON
PO BOX 1123
MOUNT GAY WV 25637-1123

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
2024-02-0%
25301
4000004
Retail

4.0 OZFLAT

0201000010709

50
_Z
5
Es
[ =
6
ag
[ =
Y
2
w

RECEWVED
FEB 27 2024

Office of 0% & Gas

171

https://my.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

2/9/24, 10:54 AM

4704500771

Diversified Gas & Qil Corporation
Permitting Departrent

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1329 4297 16

1 T R TR R LU B R LT TR 1

CLARENCE PATTERSON JR
PO BOX 376
MOUNT GAY WV 25637-0376

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
2024-02-09
25301
C4000004
Retail

4.0 OZFLAT

€ easypost
0901000010714
s
s 8
8 = 238
|=gs)
mm S mm
E.mw [+5]
Ty m m.m
Ll Wm
W - =
[T}

17

https:/imy.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

2/9/24, 10:55 AM

4704500771

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

NI

|

9407 1362 0855 1329 4433 30

JAMES PATTERSON
601 DECLARATION DR
CHARLES TOWN WV 25414-5590

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID edasypost
2024-02-09 @ M‘ﬁ

,“r., A 68 e
25301 w;, , E. Yo |
C4000004 TG
Retail RS LT MY y

4.0 OZFLAT 0901000010714

RECEIWVED
Office of Ot & Gas

FEB 272024

VWV Deparment ot
Environmental ~rotectior

1M

https:/imy.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

2/9/24, 10:57 AM

4704500771

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

t

9407 1362 0855 1329 4721 87

—

LTI 78 A T R T

MARY MIDKIFF
2153 THUNDER RD
CHAPMANVILLE WYV 25508-9481

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
2024-02-09

25301 n. d m._,
C4000004 m_ _._._..
Retail sl i

4.0 OZFLAT

€ easypost
.,u, ’
K i .
0901000010723
[ =
@ =5
% i
gr & BF
28 -~ t3
Qs & Bs
[l i} Dm
& 5
[IT3

in

https://imy.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

2/9/24, 10:56 AM

4704500771

Diversified Gas & Qil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1329 4596 69

[T TN R T TRTTTIN R

SARAH MATTHEWS
12315 TRACY ANN RD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32223-2066

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID eq st
2024-02-09 @ Qg

|
25301 g g
£4000004
Retail L s I R

4.0 OZFLAT 0901000010713

& = 98

O o4 c 3
& O &2

5z N
28 = £y
Bs e 2%
oy o
£ (B 38

§ b =2

7]

11

https://my.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 4704500771

Operator’'s Well
Number Patterson HM 4-1099

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND QOBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and vou have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. RECEIVED
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; ce of 04 & Gas
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; FEB 2 7 2024

4} The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
f th L lgated i
3;’011:;1(‘)?1 .(.J.”‘t e rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate Eﬁ%ﬁ%mc ic)1;‘|he
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date



4704500771

WW-4B APINo. 4704500771

Farm Name HM Patterson

Well No. Patterson HM 4-1099

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging™ prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator D / owner L___l / lessee D / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

[ts

RECEIVEL _
Office of CF = 7%

FEB 27 2054

WV Departmert.
Environments’ 1 teLu0”



DIVERSIFIED 4704500774
energy

pate: 2/9/2024

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

APl Number 4704500771 Well Name Patterson HM 4-1099

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Chris Veazey
Permitting Supervisor
304-590-7707

RECEIVED
Office of Oit & Gas

FEB 272024

WV Department ot
Environmenta! ~rotection

414 Summers Street * Charleston, WV 25301 « 304.353.5012



4704500771

west virginia depariment of environmental protection
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Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

601 57 Street, SE
Charteston, W\ 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

RECEIVED
Office of O & Gas

FINDINGS OF FACT FEB 27 2024

1. OnJuly 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) subrmitted a variange J¥Reee AR o
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to APl Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class I. cement in

place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.




4704500771

4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Z%/
/M /Chief
Ofﬁ ¢ of Ol and Gas

RECEIVED
Ofﬁce of G E%GE-}&

FEB 27 204

WV Deparmm
ent
Enwronmentq rotegtrion



. 4704500771

(5/16) API Number 47 - 045 - 00771
Operator's Well No. Patterson HM 4-1099

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name: Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121

Watershed (HUC 10) King Shoal Branch Quadrangle Henlawson 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes | NO.
I

I:I Will a pit be used?  Yes No

Production fluid and cement returns.

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No D If so,what ml.?_ 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2D03802327 002 )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based.etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite. etc.N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

” j 'y /,= 5
Company Official Signature ﬂ'}‘f‘:y P 2 RECEIVED
e Office-of-Oit-& Gax

Company Official (Typed Name) Chris Veazey ~rn

S
rEB 27 2023

Company Official Title Manager Plugging Operations

WV Department of

B e o o

Subscribed and swom before me this O/ H’\ day of ?%FJW'\E 5
gffﬂr A 1;4.(\(,4,‘@([ N Not

My commission expires / %LPLMLJ-%P QSQ‘ (%}x

OFFICIAL SEAL ]
NOTARY PUBLIC i
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA )
Jeffrey Bush :,
‘l

)

1007 Henry St
Ravenswood, WV 28164
My Commission Expites September 28, 2028

R R R R e
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4704500771

WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

ari: 4704500771 WELL NO.: Patterson HM 4-1099

FARM NAME: HM Patterson
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: Loga n DISTRICT: (5] lyan

QUADRANGLE: Henlawson 7.5’

SURFACE OWNER: Benjamin F. Patterson

ROYALTY OWNER: Ask Patrick

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4 | 9 Z ( )64 23
UTM GPS EASTING:412498.32 GPS ELEVATION:_1009.15'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters. ]
2 Accuracy to 'Datum —3.05 meters Ofﬁcg'%?%‘f}; Ga
3 Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential FEB 27 2024
Real-Time Differential WV Department o
Environmental | rotectior

Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned. hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

//o % Chris Veazey - Director of Administration 07' (4
ol e 7

Signature Title at




4704500771

11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4704500771

Plugging Permit

J:L WW-4B
J:L WW-4B signed by inspector

D_ WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
D BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

J:L WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
ﬂWW-Q GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

J:L RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

J:L WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

J___LTOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
RECEIVED

Office of Oil & Gas
FEB 27 2024

WV Department of
Environmental - rotection

J:LMUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

J:L CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED



